The influence of the Aure Valley The influence of the Aure Valley
on the BL features observed during BLLASTon the BL features observed during BLLAST
M.A. Jiménez and J. CuxartM.A. Jiménez and J. Cuxart
Universitat de les Illes Balears Universitat de les Illes Balears
PRE-BLLASTPRE-BLLAST
Study of the nocturnal flows generated in the N side of the Pyrenees
(Jiménez & Cuxart 2014)
simulated case: 30th June 2010 at 0600 UTC until 1st July 2010 at 1000 UTC
(clear skies, no rain and weak pressure gradient conditions)
2200 UTC2200 UTC
0400 UTC0400 UTC
PRE-BLLASTPRE-BLLAST
Description of IOPsDescription of IOPs
IOP 3IOP 3
IOP 5IOP 5

UHFUHF
MesoNHMesoNH
IOP3: 20-21 June 2011IOP3: 20-21 June 2011
LANLAN
AUREAURE
1200 UTC  0000 UTC              0600 UTC
50m AGL wind
Aure valley                  LannemezanAure valley                  Lannemezan
IOP5: 25-26 June 2011IOP5: 25-26 June 2011
LANLAN
AUREAURE
SS
SS
EE
25 June 201125 June 2011
2300 UTC2300 UTC
SS
26 June 201126 June 2011
0500 UTC0500 UTC
wind speed (m/s)
wind speed (m/s)
50mAGL
50mAGL
IOP6: 26-27 June 2011IOP6: 26-27 June 2011
LANLAN
AUREAURE
27 June 2011 at 0000 UTC27 June 2011 at 0000 UTC
50mAGL S-N vertical cross-section
wind (m/s)
Theta (k)
TKE (m²/s²)
Aure valley                  LannemezanAure valley                  Lannemezan
IOP9: 1-2 July 2011IOP9: 1-2 July 2011
LANLAN
AUREAURE
1500 UTC1500 UTC 0000 UTC0000 UTC 0500 UTC0500 UTC
N
S S
wind (m/s) wind (m/s) wind (m/s)
50mAGL
Aure valley                  LannemezanAure valley                  Lannemezan
IOP11: 5-6 July 2011IOP11: 5-6 July 2011
LANLAN
AUREAURE
2100 UTC2100 UTC 0100 UTC0100 UTC 0500 UTC0500 UTC
50mAGL
Ts (K)
Foehn?
IOPIOP Up/Down Up/Down